

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor CGBCR-SPBac-F005.00 10/20/2023

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

December 05, 2023

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copy of City Resolution No. 2023-380A, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE NATIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY AND THE CIUDAD KAUNLARAN HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION, INC. REGARDING THE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF LOW-RISE BUILDING (LRBs) IN CIUDAD KAUNLARAN HOUSING PROJECTS LOCATED AT BARANGAY MOLINO II, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE," which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE		
Reference n	0.:	
Received by: SARAH MAE USGASCA Date / Time: 12 5 23 1:03 PM 10461 481-4100 Loc. 411 or 09271891751		